G
u
id
a
n
ce
 Sig
n
s
Signature SeriesTM
L-858Y, L-858R, L-858L, & L-858B
Internally Illuminated Sign
Ordering Code Notes
Customer to provide legend information and power
connection side. It is important to match power cord
exit location with legend side.
1  Use high wind signs in those locations where actual
wind speed exceeds FAA specifi cations. High wind signs
tested to a minimum wind load of 327 mph as recom-
mended by FAA technical paper DOT/FAA/AR-TN00/32:
Evaluation of Wind-Loading on Airport Signs. High wind
signs require four anchor bolts per fl oor fl ange.
2 Cord set coiled up inside side. Customer provides entry
hole.
3 Backup lamps and lamps out features are not available.
•
Ordering Code                      SXXX-XXXXXXX
Lamp Type
H = Halogen
W = High Wind/Halogen1
F =  Fluorescent
N = High Wind/Fluorescent1
Sign Size
1 = Size 1  (1 lamp per module)
2 = Size 2  (2 lamps per module)
3 = Size 3  (2 lamps per module)
4 = Size 4  (4 lamps only)
5 = Size 5  (2 lamps only)
Module
1 = 1 Module
2 = 2 Module
3 = 3 Module
4 = 4 Module
Style
1 = Low VA Halogen Style 2 & 3 (3- & 5-Step)
2 = Low VA Halogen Style 5 (5.5A)3
3 = Fluorescent Style 2 (3-Step), Style 3
 (5-Step)& Style 5 (5.5A)3
5 = Standard VA Halogen Style 2 (3-Step)3
6 = Standard VA Halogen Style 3 (5-Step)3
Face
1 = Single
2 = Double
Total Number of Panels
X = To be determined by SAS Sales Department
based on legend and module confi gurations.
Backup Lamps
0 = 18W fl uorescent without backup lamps
1 = 48W halogen without backup lamps
2 = 48W halogen with backup lamps
Power
1 = Power through leg without ON/OFF switch
2 = Power through leg with ON/OFF switch
3 = Power through side without ON/OFF switch
4 = Power through side with ON/OFF switch
5 = Customer-provided entry without ON/OFF switch2
6 = Customer-provided entry with ON/OFF switch2
Tether
0 = No tether
1 = One tether on one end of sign
2 = Two tethers, one on each end
3 = One tether per leg
Lamps Out Indicator (Halogen Only)
0 = Without
1 = With
Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-858Y, L-858R, L-858L, and L-858B
 AC 150/5345-44 (Current Edition) ETL Certifi ed
Uses
L-858Y–Direction, Destination, and Boundary (Informa-
tional Sign)
L-858R–Mandatory Sign
L-858L  –Runway/Taxiway Location Sign
These signs are designed to guide pilots to a particular
point on the fi eld, identify holding positions, identify taxi-
way and runway intersections, and prohibit aircraft entry
into designated areas.
L-858B–Runway Distance Remaining Sign
The L-858B is used at 1,000-foot intervals adjacent to
the runway edge in order to provide runway distance
remaining information to pilots during takeoff and landing
operations.
Sign Legends
   Legend Background
Type Purpose                  Color Color
L-858Y Direction, Destination  Black Yellow
  & Boundary